504435063 06/28/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4481764

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER BARRICK	06/23/2017
JOHN ENDSLEY	06/26/2017
JAMES W. HENRY	06/23/2017
TRACEY MEINERS	06/23/2017
KEVEN MCKEE	06/23/2017
JOHN POSSELIUS	06/24/2017
KENA SHAH	06/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL CANADA, LTD.	
Street Address:	1000 71ST STREET, EAST	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1928	
City:	SASKATOON, SK	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	S7K 3S5	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15635542

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	62)636-6231	
	he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	62-636-6357	
Email:	apatent@cnhind.com	
Correspondent Name:	NH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC	
Address Line 1:	ITELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW DEPARTMENT	
Address Line 2:	00 STATE STREET	
Address Line 4:	ACINE, WISCONSIN 53404	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53459 (1016.455)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. STOMMA	
SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Stomma/	

PATENT REEL: 042845 FRAME: 0203

DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2017	
Total Attachments: 8		
source=15635542 Assignment#page1.t	if	
source=15635542 Assignment#page2.t	if	
source=15635542 Assignment#page3.t	iif	
source=15635542 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=15635542 Assignment#page5.t	if	
source=15635542 Assignment#page6.tif		
source=15635542 Assignment#page7.tif		
source=15635542 Assignment#page8.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we), CHRISTOPHER BARRICK of 1254 E. Monroe St., Morton, IL 61550, JOHN ENDSLEY of 1201 Windsor Way, Washington, IL 61571, JAMES W. HENRY of 238 Ball Crescent, Saskatoon, SK S7K 6E2 Canada, TRACEY MEINERS of 30 Roxbury, Mackinaw, IL 61755, Kevin McKee of 1116 Barcroft Court, Naperville, IL 60540, JOHN POSSELIUS of 60 Rose Hill Road, Ephrata, PA 17522, and KENA SHAH of 8313 Frost Court, Woodridge, IL 60517, ("assignors")

and

authorize and request any attorney or agent associated with customer number 41052 to insert in the spaces provided above the filing date and application number of said application when known,

and

authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said assignee, or its successors or assigns,

and

covenant that I have full right so to do,

and

agree to communicate to said assignee, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to assignor(s) respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 2 of 8

INVENTOR I:

Signature: CHRISTOPHER BARRICK

Date: 6-23-17

Witnessed by: Signature 1e7 Morrors e.

6-23-17 Date:

Printed Name of Witness

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 3 of 8

INVENTOR 2:

Signature: DSL Witnessed by:

Signature x Printed Name of Witness

Date: 26-JUN-2014

....

202

....

6/27/2017 Date:

{01110969.DOCX / }

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 4 of 8

INVENTOR 3:

Signature: James N. Henry

Date: June 23/17

Witnessed by: <u>Brand Jacques</u> Signature Date: June 23/17

<u>Bread</u> Keyss Printed Name of Witness Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 5 of 8

INVENTOR 4: - 2 Signature: Ý MEINÉRS WŔ. Witnessed by:

123/17 Date: <u>6</u>/

Date: 6-23-17

Signature

hristophor Darriek Printed Name of Witness

{01110969.DOCX7 }

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 5 of 7

23 June 2017 Date:

Signature of Assignar, Kevin Mckee

CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS

I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the above-named assignor, who is personally known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date set forth.

Jason Fox

Printed Name of Witness

Signature of Witness

.....

Date: 23 June 2017 Assignment Attorney Decket No. 53459 (1016,455) U.S. Serial No. ______ Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 7 of 8

INVENTOR 6: Signature; 1. N JOHN POSSELIUS Witnessed by: Signature Durid L. Dube JR.

Date: 24 June 2017-

Date: 24 June 2017

Printed Name of Witness

DITENSION DOCK / ;

Assignment Attorney Docket No. 53459 (1016.455) U.S. Serial No. Inventors: Barrick et al. Page 8 of 8

INVENTOR 6:

Signature: \Lambda SHAH KE

Witnessed by: Bagini Code

BENJAMIN A. COATS Printed Name of Witness Date: 06-23-2017

Date: 23 Jul 20,7

{01110969 DOCX / }

RECORDED: 06/28/2017